• Thank you very much for your purchase of Panasonic product.
• Please read this instruction manual carefully for proper use.
• In particular, be sure to read Safety precautions (P.E2 to E4) before use for safety.
• Keep this manual with care after reading, and read as necessary.
• This product is for industrial equipment. Don't use this product at general
household.
Technical Instructions (Basic)
Brushless Motor

Rated speed Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd.   Made in China
IP65
Model designation
MBMS 08 2 B L ○
Type
Rated speed
B: 3000 r/minInput power supply
1: 100 V
2: 200 V
Z: 100 V/200 V (50 W only)
Output
5A: 50 W
01: 100 W
02: 200 W
04: 400 W
08: 750 W
Structure of the motor
Mounting type
L: Flanged
Serial number  Production date
15 04 0001Example) SER. No.
Year of production
(Lower 2 digits of AD year)
Consecutive number
The motor manufactured in April 2015
is given the Serial number 0001.
Month of production
2015 04 01Example)
Year of production
(AD year)
Day of
production
Month of production
Name of  part
Brushless motor
Nameplate
Bracket B
Frame
Connector for motor cable
Bracket A
Connector for CS signal cable
Oil seal
Output shaft
For the encircled symbol, refer to the table below.
Symbol
Shaft Holding brake Oil seal
Round Key-way,
center tap D-cut *1 Without With Without With *1
A ● ● ●
B ● ● ●
C ● ● ●
D ● ● ●
S ● ● ●
T ● ● ●
U ● ● ●
V ● ● ●
N ● ● ●
P ● ● ●
Q ● ● ●
R ● ● ●
*1 Motor with D cut shaft and with oil-seal is made-to-order.
Products are standard stock items or manufactured
by order. For details, inquire the dealer.